Cost of transportation - 7,330 - 7,330

Net transportation revenue - 5,236 - 5,236

Agent commission 3,883 3,883
Personnel Costs 832 (x) 832
Other SG&A 14 314 328
Depreciation & Amortization 30 170 (y) 200

Income from operations (14) 177 (170) (7)

Other income (expense) (1) (1) - (2)

Income before income taxes (15) 176 (170) (9)
Income taxes - 171 (174) (z) (3)

Net income attributable to common
stockholders $ (15) $ 5 $ 4 $ (6)

Basic and diluted earnings per common
share (0.00)

Basic and diluted weighted average
common shares outstanding 25,964,179

(y) To reflect amortization of acquired identifiable intangibles.

(z) To reflect estimated federal/state income tax expense at a rate of 34%.

F-51

Edgar Filing: RADIANT LOGISTICS, INC - Form S-1/A

166

Back to Table of Contents
Index to Financial Statements

RADIANT LOGISTICS, INC.
Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Income*

Fiscal Year ended June 30, 2005
(amounts in thousands, except share and per share information)

Historical Statements
Radiant

Logistics, Inc
(f/k/a Golf
Two, Inc.)

Airgroup
(Unaudited)

Acquistion
Pro Forma

Adjustments
Pro Forma
(Unaudited)

Transportation revenue $ - $ 51,521 $ - $ 51,521
Cost of transportation - 29,957 - 29,957

Net transportation revenue - 21,564 - 21,564

Agent commission 15,988 15,988
Personnel Costs 3,399 (1,443) (w) 1,956
Other SG&A 29 1,313 1,342
Depreciation & Amortization 114 574 (x) 688

19,974
Income from operations (29) 750 869 1,590

Other income (expense) (2) 15 (175) (y) (162)

Income before income taxes (31) 765 694 1,428
Income taxes - 260 226 (z) 486

Net income attributable to common
stockholders $ (31) $ 505 $ 468 $ 942

Basic and diluted earnings per common
share 0.04

Basic and diluted weighted average
common shares outstanding 25,964,179

(w) To reflect contractual reduction in officers' and related family members' compensation at Airgroup.

(x) To reflect amortization of acquired identifiable intangibles.

(y) To reflect interest expense on advances under the bank facility.

(z) To reflect estimated federal/state income tax expense at a rate of 34%.

*Supplemental pro forma information is being provided since historical data which merely reflects the prior period results of the Company on a
stand-alone basis prior to the acquisition of Airgroup would provide no meaningful data with respect to our ongoing operations.

F-52

Edgar Filing: RADIANT LOGISTICS, INC - Form S-1/A

167

Edgar Filing: RADIANT LOGISTICS, INC - Form S-1/A

168

Back to Table of Contents
Index to Financial Statements

RADIANT LOGISTICS, INC.
Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Income*

Fiscal Year ended June 30, 2004
(amounts in thousands, except share and per share information)

Historical Statements
Radiant

Logistics, Inc
(f/k/a Golf
Two, Inc.)

Airgroup
(Unaudited)

Acquistion
Pro Forma

Adjustments
Pro Forma
(Unaudited)

Transportation revenue $ - $ 42,972 $ - $ 42,972
Cost of transportation - 22,832 - 22,832

Net transportation revenue - 20,140 - 20,140

Agent commission 14,912 14,912
Personnel Costs 3,304 (1,564) (w) 1,740
Other SG&A 31 1,145 1,176
Depreciation & Amortization 186 574 (x) 760

18,588
Income from operations (31) 593 990 1,552

Other income (expense) (1) 13 (175) (y) (163)

Income before income taxes (32) 606 815 1,389
Income taxes - 199 273 (z) 472

Net income attributable to common
stockholders $ (32) $ 407 $ 542 $ 917

Basic and diluted earnings per common
share 0.04

Basic and diluted weighted average
common shares outstanding 25,964,179

(w) Toreflect contractual reduction in officers' and related family members' compensation at Airgroup.

(x) To reflect amortization of acquired identifiable intangibles.

(y)  To reflect interest expense on advances under the bank facility.

(z)  To reflect estimated federal/state income tax expense at a rate of 34%.

*Supplemental pro forma information is being provided since historical data which merely reflects the prior period results of the Company on a